

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.612 OF 2016

Mehool Bhuva and Another ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Harish I Bhuva and Others ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1858 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.612 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11577 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO.612 OF 2016
WITH
SUIT NO.613 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1832 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.613 OF 2016

Mr. Arun Mehta i/b Akshar Laws for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Bharat Kumar Jain with Ms. Shruti Salian and Mr. Raj Adhia i/b
Economic Laws Practice for the Respondents No. 2 to 6, 8 and 9.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2025

P.C. :

Interim Application (L) No. 11577 of 2025 in Suit No. 612 of 2016

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Mehta, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that this Interim Application seeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased Defendant No.1 and for setting aside the abatement.

2. Mr. Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants No. 2 to 6, 9 and 12 submits that he has instructions to file reply.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with copy to the other side.
4. List on **3rd July, 2025**.
5. Let objections to the Interim Application be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date, failing which the Interim Application would stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)