

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3241 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 613 OF 2016

Mehool Bhuva & Anr

... Applicant

In the matter between

Mehool Bhuva & Anr.

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Harish I. Bhuva & Ors.

... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2064 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 612 OF 2016

Adv. Ankit Lohia with Adv. Arun Mehta, Adv. Skanda Rane, i/b. Akshar Laws for Applicants (Original Plaintiff).

Adv. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w. Adv. Bharatkumar Jain, Adv. Raj Adhia i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P C :

1. Despite this Court granting a last chance to the parties to settle the matter, as more particularly recorded in the earlier order dated 30th January 2026, both Mr. Ankit Lohia, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiffs and Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Defendants, state that they are themselves sitting with their respective clients so as to ensure that parties arrive at a settlement. They

informed me that since the settlement involves a complex arrangement that would have to be arrived at between the parties, some more time is required. Considering this, stand over to 13th March 2026.

2. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings which shall be done, on or before 24th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Mandar M.